ISSUED: 08-23-04  SHEET #: 201-9250-1
Visit the Peerless Web Site at www.peerlessindustries.com For customer service call 1-800-729-0307 or 708-865-8870.
1 of 2
Installation and Assembly - Adjustable Depth Adapter
Plate for VESA® 200 mm x 100 mm Hole Pattern
Models: PLP VESAPD1
PLP VESAPD1S
Some parts may appear slightly different than illustrated.

four complete revolutions into the threaded insert on
the flat panel screen. If a minimum of four complete
revolutions cannot be completed, use the next
largest available screw - M6 x 20 mm (EE).
• Do not overtighten! Overtightening may cause permanent damage to the screen. Torque to 26-35 in • lb (30-40 kg •
cm).
WARNING
Use four M10 penta-pin™ screws (CC) to attach
adapter plate (BB) to attachment bracket (AA) as
shown below. Tighten screws (CC) using penta-
pin™ driver (II).
AA
DD
2
Model Hardware
• Sharp™ 30" LCD screen model LC-30HV2U • Use M4 x 12 mm socket pin serrated washer head screws (HH) with washers
(KK) in place of (DD) as shown in Figure 1.
• NEC™ 30" LCD screen model LCD3000-BK • Use six M4 x 10 mm socket pin serrated washer head screws (GG) with
washers (KK) in place of (DD) as shown in Figure 2.
• NEC™ 40" LCD screen model LCD4000 • Use M6 x 12 mm socket pin screws (DD)
• Sharp™ 32" LCD screen models LC-32GD4U, LC-32GD6U • Use M6 x 12 mm socket pin screws (DD)
• Sharp™ 37" LCD screen models LC-37GD4U, LC-37GD6U
• Sharp™ 32" LCD screen model LC-32G4U • Use M6 x 30 mm socket pin serrated washer head screws (FF) in place of (DD)
• Sharp™ 37" LCD screen model LC-37G4U
• Sharp™ 37" LCD screen models LC-37HV6U, LC-37HV4U • Use M6 x 20 mm socket pin serrated washer head screws (EE) in place of (DD)
• Sharp™  45" LCD screen model LC-45GX6U • Use M6 x 30 mm socket pin serrated washer head screws (FF) in place of (DD)
AA
BB
CC
HH